

Advanced Techniques in Research Advising and Paneling September 21-22, 2023 Via Zoom Teleconferencing

The Asian Association for Interdisciplinary Research Inc. (AAIR), with SEC Registration Number CN201619459 is cordially inviting you to participate in a training workshop on **"Advanced Techniques in Research Advising and Paneling"** on September 21-22, 2023, via Zoom Teleconferencing to be facilitated by **Dr. Genaro V. Japos**, Founder - Asean Research Organization.

This webinar offers a comprehensive exploration of cutting-edge methodologies for effective research guidance and panel management. Participants will gain insights into fostering productive mentor-mentee relationships, optimizing research project supervision, and facilitating impactful academic discussions. This webinar equips attendees with advanced tools and strategies to enhance their roles as mentors, advisors, and panelists in the realm of academic research.

## Training Objectives:

- 1. to learn the principles of Thesis Advising and Paneling;
- 2. to sharpen skills in diagnosing quality thesis and dissertation;
- 3. to integrate AI in Advising and Paneling.

## Training Fee:

₱ 2,500.00 – Non-Members
₱ 2,000.00 – Regular, Active and Institutional Members

The webinar fee includes attendance to all sessions and e-certificates (Attendance, Completion, and Participation) at the end of the program.

The deadline for submission of payment and confirmation will be on September 20, 2023 (Wednesday).

#### Payment through Bank:

Bank Name: Bank of the Philippine Islands (BPI) Bank Address: George Town, Cagayan de Oro City Account Name: Asian Association of Interdisciplinary Research, Inc. Account Number: 9331-8904-53

# Payment through Western Union, MLhuillier, Palawan, or Cebuana Lhuillier:

Name of Recipient: Jhonny B. Labunog Address: Room 204 Second Floor CONEX Bldg., Rizal-Gaerlan Street, Barangay 2, Cagayan de Oro City 9000, Philippines



## Payment through GCash:

In your GCash App, please select Bank Transfer, then click on the BPI icon, then input the following:

Amount: 2,500 Account Name: AAIR, Inc. Account Number: 9331890453 Email Address: <u>aair@aseanresearch.org</u>, then click on the SEND Button. Please do not forget to send us the transaction slip for accounting purposes.

For check payment, please indicate the payee as **Asian Association of Interdisciplinary Research, Inc.** 

Contact Details:

Jhonny B. Labunog Focal Person +63 917 703 9331 (mobile)